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Ferrules

Uninsulated

Ferrules insure reliable elec-
trical connections when ter-
minating stranded flexible
wire in terminal blocks, cir-
cuit breakers or other con-
trol devices.

Uninsulated ferrules pre-
vent wire strands from fray-
ing and breaking and are
extremely cost effective.
Their shorter lengths and
uninsulated bodies offer
advantages when making
terminations in printed cir-
cuit board terminal blocks
and in other terminal blocks
with smaller clamps or nar-
row widths.

To ensure efficient ferrule
crimping, always select the
smallest ferrule diameter
that fits the wire and use
only professional crimping
tools. (Please refer to the
ordering pages and the
Crimper Selector Guide on
page 109.)

eTube: tin plated copper

CRIMPER SELECTOR
GUIDE
See page 122.

* Different standard packs are available as shown. To order the desired standard pack, please use the quantity required as a suffix to the cat. no.
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AWG
(mm2)
20 (.50)
18 (.75)
18 (.75)
18 (1.00)
18 (1.00)
16 (1.50)
16 (1.50)
14 (2.50)
14 (2.50)
12 (4.00)
12 (4.00)
10 (6.00)
10 (6.00)
8(10.00)
8(10.00)
8(10.00)
6 (16.00)
6 (16.00)
6 (16.00)
4 (25.00)
4(25.00)
2 (35.00)
1(50.00)
2/0 (70.00)
3/0 (95.00)
4/0 (120.00)

UNINSULATED FERRULES
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Tested According To:

CSA Std C22.2 No. 65-93
CSA Std C22.2 No. 188-M1983 - Splicing Wire and Cable Connectors
- Wire Connectors and Soldering Lugs for Use with Copper Conductors

ANSI/UL Std No.
ANSI/UL Std No.

Type

H0.50/6
H0.75/6
H0.75/10
H1.00/6
H1.00/10
H1.50/7
H1.50/10
H2.50/7
H2.50/12
H4.00/9
H4.00/12
H6.00/12
H6.00/15
H10.00/12
H10.00/15
H10.00/18
H16.00/12
H16.00/15
H16.00/18
H25.00/15
H25.00/18
H35.00/18
H50.00/32
H70.00/25
H95.00/32
H120.00/32

250MCM(150.00)  H150.00/32
350MCM(185.00)  H185.00/32
500MCIM(240.00)  H240.00/40

Example for 100 standard pack: Type H0.50/6, Cat. No. 2216.0/100

486A
486C

Cat.
No.

2216.0
2217.0
2218.0
2219.0
2220.0
2221.0
2222.0
2223.0
2224.0
2225.0
2226.0
2221.0
2388.0
2228.0
2389.0
2229.0
2391.0
2392.0
2393.0
2394.0
2395.0
2396.0
2816.0
2790.0
2791.0
2792.0
2793.0
2815.0
2815.5

- Wire Connectors

- Splicing Wire Connectors

Stripping Length

mm (in.)

6.0 (.24)
6.0 (.24)
10.0 (.39)
6.0 (.24)
10.0(.39)
7.0(.28)
10.0 (.39)
7.0(.28)
12.0 (47)
9.0(.35)
12.0 (47)
12.0 (47)
15.0 (.59)
12.0 (47)
15.0 (.59)
18.0 (.71)
12.0 (47)
15.0 (.59)
18.0(71)
15.0 (.59)
18.0 (.71)
18.0(.71)
32.0(1.26)
25.0 (0.98)
32.0 (1.26)
32.0(1.26)
32.0 (1.26)
32.0(1.26)
40.0 (1.58)
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Ferrule Dimensions mm (in.)

A

6.0 (.24)
6.0 (.24)
10.0 (.39)
6.0 (.24)
10.0 (.39)
7.0 (28)
10.0 (.39)
70 (.28)
12.0 (.47)
9.0 (.35
12.0 (47)
12.0 (.47)
15.0 (.59)
12.0 (.47)
15.0 (.59)
18.0 (.71)
12.0 (47)
15.0 (.59)
18.0 (.71)
15.0 (.59)
18.0 (.71)
18.0 (.71)
32.0 (1.26)
25.0 (.98)
32.0 (1.26)
32.0 (1.26)
32.0(1.26)
32.0 (1.26)
40.0 (1.58)

B (ID)

1.3 (.05)
1.5 (.06)
1.5 (.06)
1.7 (.07)
1.7 (07)
2.3 (.09)
2.3 (.09)
25 (.10)
25 (.10)
32 (13)
32 (13)
39 (.15)
39 (.15)
49 (19)
49 (19)
49 (19)
6.2 (.24)
6.2 (.24)
6.2 (.24)
7.7 (.30)
7.7 (:30)
8.7 (.34)
10.9(.43)
13.3(52)
15.3(.60)
17.5(.69)
195(.77)
21.2(.83)
23.0(.91)

c

2.1
2.3
2.3
25
25
2.8
28
34
34
40
4.0
47
47
5.8
5.8
5.8
15
15
15
gl5
9.5
11.0
13.0
15.0
17.0
19.0
21.0
235

(.08)
(.09)
(.09)
(.10)
(10)
(11)
(1)
(13)
(13)
(.16)
(.16)
(.19)
(.19)
(.23)
(.23)
(.23)
(.30)
(.30)
(.30)
(.37)
(.37)
(.43)
(.51)
(.59)
(.67)
(.75)
(.83)
(.93)

25.0(.98)

Std.
Pk.*
1000/100
1000/100
1000/100
1000/100
1000/100
1000/100
1000/100
1000/100
1000/100
1000/100
1000/100
500/100
500/100
500/100
500/100
500/100
500/100
500/100

100
500/100
100
100
100
100
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HT-13-10 71M-250-32-NB 01-2065-1-0216 00581P0075 M10-10RX M10BCK 60205-1 604200-1 60598-1-CUT-TAPE 6061/-1-C 60873-
1 M14-516R/SK M14-6RSX M18-10FLX M18-8FBX M18-8R/LX M18BCK 61314-6-C 61-S 61-SN-A 62-NBM-A 63-S 640179-1
640917-2-CUT-TAPE 6501550002 66107-2-C 696683-1 696834-1 696861-1 696931-1 696999-1 M8-516RK MB86700006
MA250DMFMX-A 701-2007 701-2307 701-7761-03 70F-110-32-PB 718-N-A 71M-187-20-NBL 71M-250-32-NBL 72F-187-20-NBL
72M-250-32-NBL 7310 73F-250-32 73F-250-32-NBL 73F-250-32-NL F14-10C F-1M 751-250
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